# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM508332

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Enzymes Company		01/03/2019	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Deerland Enzymes	
Street Address:	3800 Cobb International Blvd.	
City:	Kennesaw	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30152	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3172350	BIOCORE		
Registration Number:	4890571	BIOCORE AMINOTAP		
Registration Number:	3331403	BIOCORE CARBO		
Registration Number:	3345445	BIOCORE DAIRY		
Registration Number:	3345449	BIOCORE DAIRY ULTRA		
Registration Number:	3349666	BIOCORE DPP-IV		
Registration Number:	3464085	BIOCORE LIPO		
Registration Number:	3345444	BIOCORE PRO		
Registration Number:	3025457	CERECALASE		
Registration Number:	3031147	ENZYME UNIVERSITY		
Registration Number:	4334783	ENZYMOLIC		
Registration Number:	4928840	EXACTA-PAK		
Registration Number:	4714768	H3XG WITH GARCINIA CAMBOGIA, GREEN TEA A		
Registration Number:	4600969	HOGGG BUSTER		
Registration Number:	2752915	ISOLASE		
Registration Number:	3033544	NATIONAL ENZYME COMPANY		
Registration Number:	2913606	NATTOZIMES		
Registration Number:	3255983	NUTRITION RAISED TO THE POWER OF ENZYMES		
Registration Number:	4460975	N.ZIMES		
_		TRADEMARK		

REEL: 006547 FRAME: 0711 900483855

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3099703	N·ZIMES PA		
Registration Number:	3025456	N·ZIMESPA-L		
Registration Number:	2760237	N ZIMESPA-L FUNGAL PANCREATIN ALTERNATIV		
Registration Number:	4346865	ORAL REFRESH		
Registration Number:	3234840	PROCERELASE		
Registration Number:	2870229	SERRAZIMES		
Registration Number:	4334918	ZIP EX2		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4046457707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-645-7700

Email: ksvenson@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kirsten Svenson

Address Line 1: Meunier Carlin & Curfman LLC
Address Line 2: 999 Peachtree St. NE, Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10323
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kirsten L. Svenson
SIGNATURE:	/Kirsten L. Svenson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=10323-001GEN#page1.tif source=10323-001GEN#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006547 FRAME: 0712

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, National Enzymes Company, a limited liability company, organized under the laws of Missouri and having its principal place of business at 15366 U.S. Highway 160 Forsyth, Missouri 65653 ("Assignor") desires to transfer all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the federal trademark registrations of the marks identified in Schedule A hereto (the "Marks") and any and all corresponding foreign registrations everywhere in the world; and

WHEREAS, Deerland Enzymes, a Georgia corporation, having its principal place of business at 3800 Cobb International Blvd. Kennesaw, Georgia 30152 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with all goodwill of the business represented and symbolized thereby with all of Assignor's rights to sue and recover damages and/or profits for past infringements.

This assignment is expressly made NUNC PRO TUNC to be effective as of July 19, 2018.

102/19			
Date	9		Vational/finzypie/Jompany
		Ву:	
		Name:	Sent McNally /
Ž.		Title:	Vice President
1102/19			
Date			Deerland Enzymes /
		Ву:	<u> </u>
		Name:	Scott Ravech

Title: CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006547 FRAME: 0713

# SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REG. OR APP. NO.
BIOCORE	United States	3172350
BIOCORE-I	Taiwan	1441016
BIOCORE-I	Taiwan	1450464
BIOCORE AMINOTAP	United States	4890571
BIOCORE AMINOTAP	Australia	1717778
BIOCORE AMINOMATE	Australia	1739745
BIOCORE CARBO	United States	3331403
BIOCORE DAIRY	United States	3345445
BIOCORE DAIRY ULTRA	United States	3345449
BIOCORE DPP-IV	United States	3349666
BIOCORE LIPO	United States	3464085
BIOCORE PRO	United States	3345444
CERECALASE	United States	3025457
ENZYME UNIVERSITY	United States	3031147
ENZYMOLIC	United States	4334783
EXACTA-PAK	United States	4928840
D. C.	United States	4714768
HOGGG BUSTER	United States	4600969
ISOLASE	United States	2752915
NATIONAL ENZYME COMPANY	United States	3033544
NATTOZIMES	China	7722149
NATTOZIMES	Taiwan	7722148
NATTOZIMES	United States	2913606
NUTRITION RAISED TO THE POWER OF ENZYMES	United States	3255983
N.ZIMES	United States	4460975
n•zimes 🛚 🖁 🗎	United States	3099703
N-ZIMESPA-L	United States	3025456
n•zimes <i>PA-L</i>	United States	2760237
Fungal Pancresiin Alternative Lipase		
ORAL REFRESH	United States	4346865
PROCERELASE	United States	TMA701953
PROCERELASE	United States	3234840
SERRAZIMES	United States	2870229
ZIP EX2	United States	4334918

TRADEMARK REEL: 006547 FRAME: 0714

**RECORDED: 02/01/2019**